EXECUTIVE ORDER 4-72 THE SHALL SHALL

Office of the Governor

Will be the to the Colombian of the continue of the Company of the continue of

and confidence in Walter H. Marshall by electing him to serve that body as Secretary of the State Senate and

WHEREAS, Walter H. Marshall is presently an employee of the State of Montana, to-with Director of Public Information and Education, Workmen's Compensation Division, Department of Labor and Industry; and

WHEREAS, The Governor of the State of Montana, pursuant to statute and precedent, is empowered to make such administrative personnel transfers from any agency of the Executive Branch of state government to any other agency of state government when such transfer will result in expeditious and efficient operation of government; and

WHEREAS, Such provision is generally contained in Article VII, Constitution of Montana, and Section 32-1301, R.C.M. 1947, as well as in executive actions by previous Governors of the State of Montana; and

WHEREAS, It has been amply established such transfer of Walter H. Marshall from the Workmen's Compensation Division, Department of Labor and Industry to the Senate of the State of Montana clearly meets the criteria enunciated heretofore; and

WHEREAS, It further appears sufficient personnel exist within the Workmen's Compensation Division to temporarily assume the duties of the incumbent without adverse effect to that agency;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, FORREST H. ANDERSON, Governor of the State of Montana, do hereby order that Walter H. Marshall be transferred to the service of the Montana State Senate on an executive loan basis.

on to ex

44

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED THAT this transfer shall commence upon the first day of January, 1973 and shall terminate at the pleasure of the Montana State Senate.

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED THAT the Workmen's Compensation Divisin, Department of Labor and Industry, present to the payroll officer of the Montana State Senate such forms as are proper and necessary to obtain from that body the remuneration allowable for the services of Walter H. Marshall, which funds shall be applied the customary FTE payroll remuneration of Walter H. Marshall by the Workmen's Compensation Division.

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, That the Workmen's Compensation Division, Department of Labor and Industry, provide any such additional monies as are required to continue to compensate Walter H. Marshall at the customary rate of remuneration to which he is entitled while serving on that agency's staff;

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, That for purposes of retirement benefits, accrual of annual leave and such other ancillary benefits as would normally accrue to the incumbent, Walter H. Marshall be maintained and considered as a regular, full-time employee of the Workmen's Compensation Division during the period of this Executive Order.

THE THIRD BELLIN

- ce of

RIST L

Given under my hand and the GREAT SEAL of the State of Montana this Thirteenth day of December, in the year of our LORD, One Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy-two.

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State

Control Special Control